LOUISIANA DOWNS - September 2, 2025 - Race 4
MAIDEN CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 119 Ibs.; Older, 124 Ibs. Claiming Price $5,000. Louisiana
Bred Claiming Price $7,500. Claiming Price: $5,000
Distance: One Mile And Seventy Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Country Jim - 1:39.40 - July 4, 1982)

Purse: $7,000

Includes: $5,000 Other Sources

Plus: $2,000 ALBSS-Accredited LA Bred Slot Supplement
Available Money: $9,000

Value of Race: $7,180 1st $4,200, 2nd $1,400, 3rd $770, 4th $540, 5th $270
Weather: Cloudy, 89° Track: Fast
Off at: 5:34 Start: Good for all except 5,6 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

23Jul25 *LAD®
13Aug25 °LAD’
21Aug25 ‘EVD*
21Aug25 ‘EVD?
20Aug25 °LAD?
21Aug25 EVD?
16Aug25 °EVD®
8Sep23 2RP’

5

O~N®WHENR

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Wedding Gift (Vargas, Juan)

Max S (Castillo, Alexander)
Bradford (Dominguez, Joel)

B D Envisionist (Lozada, Carlos)
Box of Candy (Batista, Alexis)
Onemotime (Nieves, Emanuel)
Deputy Deal (Munoz, Sergio)

Coal Bank Road (Ramirez, Jr., Julio)

Fractional Times: 2455 49.31 1:15.15 1:40.71

Split Times:

(24:76) (25:84) (25:56) (4:40)

Run-Up: 20 feet

Winner:

& GIFT BOX

Breeder: H & E Ranch
Owner: William Dees
Trainer: Hargrave, Kenneth

1 Claimed Horse(s): Wedding Gift

Claiming Prices:

Wgt MIE PP

119
124
124
121
117
117
121
124

Final Time: 1:45.11

Winner's sire standing at Lane's End

Lb
L
L bf
Lb
Lb
Lb
Lb
Lb

O NOWANREO

New Trainer: Mark N. Hibdon

Start

N Wk 00NN

1/4
5Head
41/2
21/2
65
7Head
12 1/2
31 12

8

Wedding Gift, Bay Gelding, by Gift Box out of Wedding Blush, by Pure Prize. Foaled Apr 05, 2022 in Kentucky.

New Owner: Mark N. Hibdon

8 - Onemotime: $7,500; 7 - Deputy Deal: $7,500; 6 - Coal Bank Road: $5,000;

Total WPS Pool: $32,300

EQUIBASE

=

Video Race Replay

Fin Odds
142 g gor
2234 370
3° 450
41214 5630
5172 25.60
68 520
78912 2650
8 54.50

Pool
23,393
17,059
13,292

5,100

6,145
12,561

5 - Wedding Gift: $5,000; 1 - Max S: $5,000; 2 - Bradford: $5,000; 4 - B D Envisionist: $7,500; 3 - Box of Candy: $7,500;

Comments

bmpd st,bid 3p1/4, cir
2pl/4, 6p lane, chased
bid2p1/2, flatten lane
3p, tip 5p str, no bid
5p, rail3/8, no impact
ins-3p, gave way lane
stalk 4path, wknd turn
broke in bmp,2p, eased

Pgm Horse Win Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff
5  Wedding Gift 3.60 2.40 2.10  $1.00 Exacta 5-1 8.70
1 Max$S 4.40 3.40  $0.50 Trifecta 5-1-2 11.00
2 Bradford 2.80  $0.10 Superfecta 5-1-2-4 9.36

$1.00 Daily Double 3-5 7.30
$0.50 Pick 3 5-3-5 (3 correct) 6.20
$0.50 Pick 4 6-5/7-3/10-5 (4 correct) 102.25
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

5  Wedding Gift 4 55 54 3t 12 1412

1 Maxs 6 44102 22 42112 33 24172

2 Bradford 2 2212 ol qHead 52 3714

4 BD Envisionist 5 6° g2 gAl2 gTl2 1614

3 Box of Candy 8 410 J012 4934 gl3l2 28172

8  Onemotime 1 1212 g1 oftead 46 62°

7 Deputy Deal 3 33 q1172 g4 34 LA712 43714

6 Coal Bank Road 7 glol4  gl812  g34314  g6T12  gl063/4

Trainers: 5 - Hargrave, Kenneth; 1 - Gomez, Jorge; 2 - Gonzalez, Isai; 4 - Cormier, Cardel; 3 - Zeno, Benjamin; 8 - Cormier, Cardel; 7 - Zenon, Sr.,

Shelton; 6 - Shamsie, Mike

Owners:

Sebastian, Linda P.; 6 -Mitchell D. Pearson;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

5 -William Dees; 1 -Jorge Gomez; 2 -Isai V. Gonzalez; 4 -Cardel Cormier; 3 -Benjamin Zeno; 8 -Cardel Cormier; 7 - Sebastian, J. Ronald and

WEDDING GIFT got bumped by an outer foe at the start, rated in the four path, ranged up to bid while being roused from the three path passing the quarter,
took command going by the eighth pole, and drew clear. MAX S tracked inside, was ridden in the two path around the far turn, swung out to the six path at
the top of the lane, and chased home the winner foor place. BRADFORD laid up close in the two path, bid passing the half, led around the far turn, but
flattened down the stretch. B D ENVISIONIST chased in the three path, angled out to the five path under a drive entering the stretch, but made no closing
bid. BOX OF CANDY trailed in the five path early, angled to the rail entering the far turn, but made no impact. ONEMOTIME pressed the pace inside but
gave way in the three path down the lane. DEPUTY DEAL stalked in the four path but weakened around the turn. COAL BANK ROAD broke in and bumped
an inner foe, raced off the pace in the two path but was eased into the stretch, then walked off.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=LAD&CY=USA&DATE=09/02/2025&RACE=4&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=LAD&CY=USA&DATE=09/02/2025&RACE=4&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://pubads.g.doubleclick.net/gampad/clk?id=6719972116&iu=/2542414/EQ_Click_Sire_LanesEnd_GiftBox
http://pubads.g.doubleclick.net/gampad/clk?id=6719972116&iu=/2542414/EQ_Click_Sire_LanesEnd_GiftBox
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm

