LOUISIANA DOWNS - September 2, 2025 - Race 4

MAIDEN CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 119 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs. Claiming Price \$5,000. Louisiana

Bred Claiming Price \$7,500. Claiming Price: \$5,000

Distance: One Mile And Seventy Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Country Jim - 1:39.40 - July 4, 1982)

Purse: \$7,000

Includes: \$5,000 Other Sources

Plus: \$2,000 ALBSS-Accredited LA Bred Slot Supplement

Available Money: \$9,000

Value of Race: \$7,180 1st \$4,200, 2nd \$1,400, 3rd \$770, 4th \$540, 5th \$270

Weather: Cloudy, 89° Track: Fast

Off at: 5:34 Start: Good for all except 5,6 Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
23Jul25 ² LAD ³	5	Wedding Gift (Vargas, Juan)	119 Lb	5	4	5 ^{Head}	5 ^{1/2}	3 ^{1 1/2}	1 ²	14 1/2	0.80*	bmpd st,bid 3p1/4, clr
13Aug25 ⁵ LAD ⁷	1	Max S (Castillo, Alexander)	124 L	1	6	4 ^{1/2}	4 ²	4 ²	3 ³	$2^{2 \ 3/4}$	3.70	2p1/4, 6p lane, chased
21Aug25 ¹ EVD ⁴	2	Bradford (Dominguez, Joel)	124 L bf	2	2	2 ^{1/2}	2 ^{1/2}	1 ^{Head}	2 ¹	3 ⁹	4.50	bid2p1/2, flatten lane
21Aug25 ¹ EVD ³	4	B D Envisionist (Lozada, Carlos)	121 Lb	4	5	6 ⁵	6 ⁶	5 ^{Head}	5 ⁶	4 ^{12 1/4}	26.30	3p, tip 5p str, no bid
20Aug25 6LAD4	3	Box of Candy (Batista, Alexis)	117 Lb	3	8	7 ^{Head}	7 ⁸	7 ²⁵	6 ⁴	5 ^{1/2}	25.60	5p, rail3/8, no impact
21Aug25 ¹ EVD ²	8	Onemotime (Nieves, Emanuel)	117 Lb	8	1	1 ² 1/2	11	2 ¹	4 ¹ 1/2	68 1/4	5.20	ins-3p, gave way lane
16Aug25 ⁹ EVD ⁸	7	Deputy Deal (Munoz, Sergio)	121 Lb	7	3	3 ^{1 1/2}	3 ^{1/2}	6 ⁵	7^{50}	7 ^{69 1/2}	76.50	stalk 4path, wknd turn
8Sep23 ² RP ⁷	6	Coal Bank Road (Ramirez, Jr., Julio)	124 Lb	6	7	8	8	8	8	8	54.50	broke in bmp,2p, eased

Fractional Times: 24.55 49.31 1:15.15 1:40.71

Split Times: (24:76) (25:84) (25:56) (4:40)

Run-Up: 20 feet

Winner: Wedding Gift, Bay Gelding, by Gift Box out of Wedding Blush, by Pure Prize. Foaled Apr 05, 2022 in Kentucky.

⊜ GIFT BOX Winner's sire standing at Lane's End

Breeder: H & E Ranch **Owner:** William Dees **Trainer:** Hargrave, Kenneth

1 Claimed Horse(s): Wedding Gift New Trainer: Mark N. Hibdon New Owner: Mark N. Hibdon

Claiming Prices: 5 - Wedding Gift: \$5,000; 1 - Max S: \$5,000; 2 - Bradford: \$5,000; 4 - B D Envisionist: \$7,500; 3 - Box of Candy: \$7,500;

Final Time: 1:45.11

8 - Onemotime: \$7,500; 7 - Deputy Deal: \$7,500; 6 - Coal Bank Road: \$5,000;

Total WPS Pool: \$32,300

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
5	Wedding Gift	3.60	2.40	2.10	\$1.00 Exacta	5-1	8.70	23,393
1	Max S		4.40	3.40	\$0.50 Trifecta	5-1-2	11.00	17,059
2	Bradford			2.80	\$0.10 Superfecta	5-1-2-4	9.36	13,292
					\$1.00 Daily Double	3-5	7.30	5,100
					\$0.50 Pick 3	5-3-5 (3 correct)	6.20	6,145
					\$0.50 Pick 4	6-5/7-3/10-5 (4 correct)	102.25	12,561

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin
5	Wedding Gift	4	5 ⁵	5 ⁴	3 ¹	1 ²	14 1/2
1	Max S	6	44 1/2	4 ²	42 1/2	3 ³	2 ^{4 1/2}
2	Bradford	2	$2^{2 \cdot 1/2}$	2 ¹	1 ^{Head}	2^2	3 ^{7 1/4}
4	B D Envisionist	5	6 ⁵	6 ^{4 1/2}	5 ^{4 1/2}	5 ^{7 1/2}	4 ^{16 1/4}
3	Box of Candy	8	7 ¹⁰	7 ^{10 1/2}	7 ^{9 3/4}	6 ^{13 1/2}	5 ^{28 1/2}
8	Onemotime	1	1 ^{2 1/2}	1 ¹	2 ^{Head}	4 ⁶	6 ²⁹
7	Deputy Deal	3	3^{3}	3 ^{1 1/2}	6 ^{4 3/4}	7 ^{17 1/2}	7 ^{37 1/4}
6	Coal Bank Road	7	8 ^{10 1/4}	8 ^{18 1/2}	8 ^{34 3/4}	8 ^{67 1/2}	8 ^{106 3/4}

Trainers: 5 - Hargrave, Kenneth; 1 - Gomez, Jorge; 2 - Gonzalez, Isai; 4 - Cormier, Cardel; 3 - Zeno, Benjamin; 8 - Cormier, Cardel; 7 - Zenon, Sr.,

Shelton; 6 - Shamsie, Mike

Owners: 5 -William Dees; 1 -Jorge Gomez; 2 -Isai V. Gonzalez; 4 -Cardel Cormier; 3 -Benjamin Zeno; 8 -Cardel Cormier; 7 - Sebastian, J. Ronald and

Sebastian, Linda P.; 6 -Mitchell D. Pearson;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

WEDDING GIFT got bumped by an outer foe at the start, rated in the four path, ranged up to bid while being roused from the three path passing the quarter, took command going by the eighth pole, and drew clear. MAX S tracked inside, was ridden in the two path around the far turn, swung out to the six path at the top of the lane, and chased home the winner foor place. BRADFORD laid up close in the two path, bid passing the half, led around the far turn, but flattened down the stretch. B D ENVISIONIST chased in the three path, angled out to the five path under a drive entering the stretch, but made no closing bid. BOX OF CANDY trailed in the five path early, angled to the rail entering the far turn, but made no impact. ONEMOTIME pressed the pace inside but gave way in the three path down the lane. DEPUTY DEAL stalked in the four path but weakened around the turn. COAL BANK ROAD broke in and bumped an inner foe, raced off the pace in the two path but was eased into the stretch, then walked off.